## CROOK COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY/BOWMAN MUSEUM

## 246 N. Main Prineville, Oregon 97754 Phone (541) 447-3715, e-mail Web Page www.bowmanmuseum.org

The Crook County Historical Society was formed in 1969 to record and preserve the history of our county, in which the recent history of all Central Oregon began.

In 1971, Alta Bowman and her daughters gave the Bowman Building to Crook County to be used as a museum, in memory of A. R. Bowman. The Crook County Historical Society converted the old stone building, which was built in 1910 as the Crook County Bank. This modern museum now shelters hundreds of items of historical value. Items are donated or taken on short term loan to the museum, so the Bowman Museum is now a depository of priceless articles which might otherwise be lost forever.

While the management of the Bowman Museum is the Society's principal project, other activities also carry on the preservation of our history. Society benefits:

- Society sponsored field trips to places of historic interest.
- Quarterly Meadowlark Newsletter keep you abreast of Society activities.
- Four general meetings with historical programs.
- Periodic visiting lecturers and lecture series.
- 10% discount on all items at the Museum Gift Shop

Membership is open to anyone who is interested in the history of Crook County and who recognizes the growing significance and importance of preserving our past.

## MEMBERSHIP LEVELS

Check One	Membership Levels	Annual Dues	Check one	Membership Levels	Annual Dues
	Adult	\$25.00		Senior (65 & over)	\$20.00
	Family	\$40.00		Senior Couple	\$30.00
	Business	\$60.00		*Sustaining Patron	\$100.00
	* Benefactor	\$250.00			

	Deficiación	\$250.00				
Name:						
Address:						
Telephone	e:					
Email Add	dress:			_		
Make payat	ole to Crook County F	Historical Society &	& send to 246	N. Main Street	t, Prineville, OR 97	754
*This an a	nnual amount					